
  
          

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

   

1 

OFFICIAL 

     
        

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

FRAMEWORK: Wealth Creation 

FRAMEWORK PO NUMBER: PO 5929 

CONTRACT FOR: The Centre for Global Disaster Protection – Managing Agent  

CONTRACT NUMBER: PO 8183 

 
With reference to the contract dated 6 August 2018, (as most recently amended by the letter dated 21 June 2019) 
both Parties have in principle agreed to the following variations to the Contract:  
 
Section 4, Appendix A – Form of Contract 
Paragraph 1: Commencement and Duration of Services 
DELETE: (“the End Date”) 31 July 2021 
 
REPLACE: (“the End Date”) 30 September 2021 
 
Paragraph 3: Financial Limit 
DELETE: “payments under this Call-down Contract shall not, exceed £3,842,508.5 (“the Financial Limit”) and is 
exclusive of any government tax, if applicable as detailed in Annex B.” 
 
REPLACE: “payments under this Call-down Contract shall not, exceed £4,343,809 (“the Financial Limit”) and is 
exclusive of any government tax, if applicable as detailed in Annex B.” 
 
Section 4, Annex B - Schedule of Prices 
DELETE: ProFormas dated 17 July 2018 and June 2019 in toto 
 
REPLACE: with the Revised ProFormas dated May 2021 
 
2.  These amendments relate to: 

a) an extension of 2 months from August 2021 – September 2021  
b) increase in financial limit of £500,319.57 
c) The update to schedule of prices  

 
3.  Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter, within 15 working days of the date 
of signature on behalf of FCDO that you accept the variations set out herein.  

 
4.  The Contract, including any previous variation, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by 
this letter. 

Foreign Commonwealth and Development Office 
Abercrombie House 
Eaglesham Road 
EAST KILBRIDE 
Glasgow 
G75 8EA 
 
Telephone: East Kilbride 01355 84 4000 
Directline: 01355 84 3342 
 
File Ref: PO 8183 
 
Date 12 May 2021 
 
Contract Amendment: 2 
 

Oxford Policy Management Limited 
Level 3, Clarendon House 
52 Cornmarket Street 
Oxford 
OX1 3HJ 



  
          

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

   

2 

OFFICIAL 

 
5. Words and expressions in this letter shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 
 
 
 
Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf Name:   
of the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth  
and Development Affairs   
       Position: 
 
       Signature: 
 
       Date:   
 
 
Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of Name:   
the Supplier 
       Signature: 
 
       Date:   
 
 
Enc 
     
  



  
          

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

   

3 

OFFICIAL 

Section 4, Annex B - Schedule of Prices 
 

REDACTED 
     


